
Contract Extension (revised 02/28/2024)  Page 1 of 1 

 
 
 

AGREEMENT TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT  
FOR TYONEK LANDFILL OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 

WITH TYONEK CONTRACTORS, LLC 
 
On January 24, 2019 the KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH (“KPB”), an Alaska Municipal 
Corporation, 144 N. Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska 99669, and Tyonek Contractors, LLC 
(“Contractor”), 1689 C Street, Suite 219, Anchorage, Alaska 99501, entered into an Agreement 
for ITB19-009 Tyonek Landfill Operations & Maintenance (“O&M”). 
 
Effective on June 16, 2022, the KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH (“KPB”), an Alaska Municipal 
Corporation, 144 N. Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska 99669, and Tyonek Contractors, LLC 
(“Contractor”), 1689 C Street, Suite 219, Anchorage, Alaska 99501, entered into a two (2) year 
contract extension for ITB19-009 Tyonek O&M, effective until February 28, 2024. 
 
On February 6, 2024, the KPB Assembly adopted Resolution 2024-007 authorizing a Sole Source 
Contract for the Tyonek Landfill O&M with Tyonek Contractors, LLC. pursuant to that 
Resolution, the parties do hereby agree to extend the period of the Agreement by one (1) year, 
until February 28, 2025, subject to the appropriation and availability of funds.  
 
Pursuant to KPB Assembly adopted Resolution 2024-007 authorizing a Sole Source Contract 
for the Tyonek Landfill O&M with Tyonek Contractors, LLC., the parties do hereby agree to 
extend the period of the Agreement by one (1) year, until February 28, 2026 subject to the 
appropriation and availability of funds. 
 
The contract amount will either increase or decrease based on the annual CPI for Anchorage 
Alaska. This change will take effect March 1, 2026, if another extension is granted. 
 
All remaining terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and 
effect.  This extension document shall be controlling to the extent there is a conflict between 
the terms of the original Agreement, any prior extensions, and this extension.  Per the 
Resolution, this Agreement may be cancelled in the future should another entity indicate 
interest in bidding on the O&M of the Tyonek Landfill. 
  
KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH     TYONEK CONTRACTORS, LLC 
 
By:                   By:     ___   

Its:        Its:        

Dated:       Dated:     _______ 

  



Contract Extension (revised 02/28/2024)  Page 2 of 1 

 
 
 
 
ATTEST:      AGREEMENT AND ATTACHMENTS 
       TO ORIGINAL APPROVED AS TO  
       FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 
 
              
Michelle Turner, Borough Clerk   Todd Sherwood 
       Deputy Borough Attorney 
  

(Borough Seal) (B((B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(B(BB(BB(B((((B((B(B(B(B((B(((B(B(B(B(B(B(B(((B(B(B(B(BBB((B(B((B((B(B(B(BB((B((((((B(((B(B(B(((B(B(B(B(((B((BBBBBB(B(BBBBBBBBBBBBBBorororororororororororororoorororoooroororororoooroooororororoororororoooooooroororoooororororrooroorrrrooororororrrooooorrrrrorooorrrrrrouououououououuouououououuouououououoououoouuououououuououououuououuuuuuouoouuouuoouuouoouuouououooouououuouuuououoouuouuouuuuouououuuuuoouuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuggggggghggggggggggggggggg






















